Privacy Policy

Description

GENERAL TERMS OF USE

IDENTIFICATION DATA In compliance with the information duty established in Article 10 of Law 34/2002, of July 11, on Information Society Services and Electronic Commerce, the General Foundation of UCLM with tax identification number G-13289806 is the owner of the Internet domain fundacionuclm.es and the website <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u>. The contact details are as follows: General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha. 50 Altagracia Street. Postal Code: 13071 Ciudad Real. Phone number: +34 926 29 54 02 Fax number: +34 926 29 54 90

USERS Access to the website <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u> implies unconditional acceptance of these general terms of use. The user agrees not to use the website and the services offered therein for activities contrary to the law and to always comply with these general terms.

ACCESS AND USE CONDITIONS The use of this website does not require user registration. Access and use of this website are strictly governed by current legislation and the principle of good faith. The user commits to using the website appropriately. All acts that violate the law, rights, or interests of third parties, such as privacy, data protection, intellectual property, etc., are expressly prohibited. The following actions are prohibited:

a. Performing actions that may cause any type of harm to the systems of the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha or those of third parties through the website or by any means.

b. Conducting any type of advertising or commercial information without proper authorization, either directly or covertly, sending mass emails, or sending large messages to block network servers.

The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha may prevent access by users who violate legality, good faith, or these general terms.

CONTENT The content of this website is informative and aims to provide information about the programs developed and managed by the General Foundation of UCLM to anyone interested.

However, it is important to note that:

a. Information provided by teaching and research staff in the exercise of their functions, under academic freedom, is solely their responsibility and cannot be considered official information of the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha.

b. Centers and departments of the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha are responsible for the truth and accuracy of the information they provide on the website.

c. If spaces within this website are allocated to third parties, entities, or institutions unrelated to the University, they will be responsible for the information contained in those spaces. The responsibility of the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha is limited to what is stipulated by Law 34/2002, of July 11, on Information Society Services, for service providers.

USE OF COOKIES The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha may use cookies to facilitate and customize user navigation on the website <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u>. These cookies will not contain personal user information. Additionally, browsers can be configured to notify and reject the installation of cookies, without affecting the user's ability to access the content of the website of the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha.

LINKS In the event that there are links to other websites on <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u>, the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha has no control over those sites and content. It assumes no responsibility for the content of websites external to the Foundation, nor does it guarantee their technical availability, reliability, truthfulness, or validity.

MODIFICATIONS The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha may change the content of its website, modifying, deleting, or adding not only the content and services provided through it, but also their presentation or location.

DISCLAIMER FOR CONTENT The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha is not responsible for typographical errors or the lack of accuracy or updating of information from its own content or that of third parties, entities, or external institutions published on the website <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u>. If content is published that violates the intellectual or industrial property rights of third parties, violates the trade secrets of third parties, constitutes a crime, or violates current legislation, the General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha will cease publication or remove the information from the web pages of www.fundacionuclm.es.

DISCLAIMER FOR OPERATION The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha is not responsible in cases where access to the website <u>www.fundacionuclm.es</u> is not possible due to malfunction of the site or any of its services due to force majeure or accidental circumstances, maintenance shutdowns, or any other case not attributable to the Foundation. It will also not be liable for possible damages caused by computer viruses or malicious programs, the absence of which cannot be guaranteed, although the necessary technical measures will be taken to prevent them.

PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha will maintain security and protection levels for personal data in accordance with Organic Law 15/1999, of December 13, on the Protection of Personal Data.

MODIFICATION OF THESE TERMS AND DURATION The General Foundation of the University of Castilla – La Mancha may modify these general terms of use at any time. The validity of these conditions will depend on their publication and will be in force until modified by others duly published.

APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION These general terms are governed by Spanish law. The Courts of Ciudad Real are competent to resolve any dispute or conflict arising from these general terms.

Date Created

2023/12/14 **Author** ecmtb24